counter blast, Mohd Abdul Samad (Appellant) on 25.09.2017 uttered triple talaq and also filed a 

petition for divorce before the office of Quzath seeking declaration to this effect, which was 

allowed ex parte by declaring legal separation (divorce) certificate on 28-09-20 17. 

It is also alleged that he has tried to send Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) in the 

nature of maintenance for iddat period but Respondent refused both allegations being denied 

by another party and not yet substantiated on record it leaves a greater question mark about 

his conduct? The Respondent (Wife) and child had first moved before the Family Court, under